
2021 May Schedule (in local Mountain Time)

00

00

02

02

04

04

06

06

08

08

10

10

12

12

14

14

16

16

18

18

20

20

22

22

24

24

 1|Sat  1

 2|Sun  2

 3|Mon  3

 4|Tue  4

 5|Wed  5

 6|Thu  6

 7|Fri  7

 8|Sat  8

 9|Sun  9

10|Mon 10

11|Tue 11

12|Wed 12

13|Thu 13

14|Fri 14

15|Sat 15

16|Sun 16

17|Mon 17

18|Tue 18

19|Wed 19

20|Thu 20

21|Fri 21

22|Sat 22

23|Sun 23

24|Mon 24

25|Tue 25

26|Wed 26

27|Thu 27

28|Fri 28

29|Sat 29

30|Sun 30

31|Mon 31

Dynamic BI047E2 Dynam 21A-170 Dynamic

Dynamic 21A-170 Dynamic

Dynamic Test/Commissioning Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic BK237C (Y1) Maintenance Dynamic

Dynamic Test/Commissioning Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic Test/Commissioning Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic Maintenance Dynamic

Dynamic Test/Commissioning Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic Test/Commissioning Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic Maintenance Dynamic

Dynamic Test/Commissioning Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic Test/Commissioning Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic Maintenance Dynamic

Dynamic Test/Commissioning Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic

Dynamic BC251C (Y1) Dynamic

Dynamic TPOL0001 Dynamic

00 LST 06 LST 12 LST18 LST



D-configuration:  March 20 - May 31

Fixed Date Observations
Project Day  Mountain Time Universal Time Sidereal Day and Time Comments

BI047E2  1 01:30 to 07:30 07:30 to 13:30 66069 14:57 to 20:58 VLBA+Y27

21A-170  1 08:39 to 16:39 14:39 to 22:39 66070 22:07 to 06:08 solar subarray

21A-170  2 08:36 to 16:36 14:36 to 22:36 66071 22:08 to 06:09 solar subarray

BK237C (Y1)  5 01:48 to 06:49 07:48 to 12:49 66073 15:31 to 20:33 Y1

BC251C (Y1) 30 05:24 to 11:25 11:24 to 17:25 66099 20:46 to 02:48 Y1

TPOL0001 31 02:34 to 09:11 08:34 to 15:11 66100 17:59 to 00:37 Rick’s Lunacy



D-configuration:  March 20 - May 31

Maintenance, Test/Commissioning, & Other
Day  Mountain Time Universal Time Sidereal Day and Time Comments

Test/Commissioning  3 11:00 to 17:00 17:00 to 23:00 66072 00:36 to 06:37

Maintenance  5 07:00 to 18:00 13:00 to 00:00 66074 20:44 to 07:45

Test/Commissioning  6 09:00 to 17:00 15:00 to 23:00 66075 22:48 to 06:49

Test/Commissioning 10 11:00 to 17:00 17:00 to 23:00 66079 01:04 to 07:05

Maintenance 12 07:00 to 18:00 13:00 to 00:00 66081 21:11 to 08:13

Test/Commissioning 13 09:00 to 17:00 15:00 to 23:00 66082 23:15 to 07:17

Test/Commissioning 17 11:00 to 17:00 17:00 to 23:00 66086 01:31 to 07:32

Maintenance 19 07:00 to 18:00 13:00 to 00:00 66088 21:39 to 08:41

Test/Commissioning 20 09:00 to 17:00 15:00 to 23:00 66089 23:43 to 07:44

Test/Commissioning 24 11:00 to 17:00 17:00 to 23:00 66093 01:59 to 08:00

Maintenance 26 07:00 to 18:00 13:00 to 00:00 66095 22:06 to 09:08

Test/Commissioning 27 09:00 to 17:00 15:00 to 23:00 66096 00:11 to 08:12



D-configuration:  March 20 - May 31

2021-05-28 12:57


