2021 May Schedule (in local Mountain Time)

02	18 LST 04 06	08	10	12 1.		LST 18 20	12 1 22
					4 16		
ynamic	BI047E2	Dynam		21A-170			amic
	Dynamic			21A-170			amic
	Dynamic			Test/Comm	issioning	Dy	namic
				Dynamic			
Dynamic	BK237C (Y1)			Maintenance			Dynamic
	Dynamic			Test/Commission	ning	Dy	namic
				Dynamic			
				Dynamic			
				Dynamic			
	Dynamic			Test/Comm	issioning	Dy	namic
				Dynamic			
	Dynamic			Maintenance			Dynamic
	Dynamic			Test/Commission	ning	Dy	namic
				Dynamic			
				Dynamic			
				Dynamic			
	Dynamic			Test/Comm	issioning	Dv	namic
	27.1020			Dynamic		-,	i.d.i.i.2
	Dynamic			Maintenance			Dynamic
	Dynamic			Test/Commission	ning	Dv	namic
				Dynamic	9	-,	i.d.i.i.2
				Dynamic			
				Dynamic			
	Dynamic			Test/Comm.	issioning	Dv	namic
	Dynamic			Dynamic	ISSICHING	Dy	Hamit
	Dynamic			Maintenance			Pour duri a
						7	Dynamic
	Dynamic			Test/Commission	ning	Бу	namic
			_	Dynamic			
				Dynamic			
	mic	BC251C	(Y1)			Dynamic	
Dynamic	TPOL000	1			Dyna	mic	

D-configuration: March 20 - May 31

Fixed Date Observations

Project	Day	Mountain Time	Universal Time	Sidereal Day and Time	Comments
BI047E2	1	01:30 to 07:30	07:30 to 13:30	66069 14:57 to 20:58	VLBA+Y27
21A-170	1	08:39 to 16:39	14:39 to 22:39	66070 22:07 to 06:08	solar subarray
21A-170	2	08:36 to 16:36	14:36 to 22:36	66071 22:08 to 06:09	solar subarray
BK237C (Y1)	5	01:48 to 06:49	07:48 to 12:49	66073 15:31 to 20:33	Y1
BC251C (Y1)	30	05:24 to 11:25	11:24 to 17:25	66099 20:46 to 02:48	Y1
TPOL0001	31	02:34 to 09:11	08:34 to 15:11	66100 17:59 to 00:37	Rick's Lunacy

D-configuration: March 20 - May 31

Maintenance, Test/Commissioning, & Other

	Day	Mountain Time	Universal Time	Sidereal Day and Time Comments
Test/Commissioning	3	11:00 to 17:00	17:00 to 23:00	66072 00:36 to 06:37
Maintenance	5	07:00 to 18:00	13:00 to 00:00	66074 20:44 to 07:45
Test/Commissioning	6	09:00 to 17:00	15:00 to 23:00	66075 22:48 to 06:49
Test/Commissioning	10	11:00 to 17:00	17:00 to 23:00	66079 01:04 to 07:05
Maintenance	12	07:00 to 18:00	13:00 to 00:00	66081 21:11 to 08:13
Test/Commissioning	13	09:00 to 17:00	15:00 to 23:00	66082 23:15 to 07:17
Test/Commissioning	17	11:00 to 17:00	17:00 to 23:00	66086 01:31 to 07:32
Maintenance	19	07:00 to 18:00	13:00 to 00:00	66088 21:39 to 08:41
Test/Commissioning	20	09:00 to 17:00	15:00 to 23:00	66089 23:43 to 07:44
Test/Commissioning	24	11:00 to 17:00	17:00 to 23:00	66093 01:59 to 08:00
Maintenance	26	07:00 to 18:00	13:00 to 00:00	66095 22:06 to 09:08
Test/Commissioning	27	09:00 to 17:00	15:00 to 23:00	66096 00:11 to 08:12

D-configuration: March 20 - May 31

2021-05-28 12:57